
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11726 11363 11139 10967 10736 10555 10393 10213 10120 10067 10025 10064 10198 10485 10497 10696 11114 12226 13087 13617 14017 14399 14686 14825 309,585

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 651

JMJGU1 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 655 655 655 620 620 620 620 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,275

JMJGU2 688 688 688 688 688 668 668 668 668 668 651 651 629 629 629 629 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,323

JMJGU3 579 579 596 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,241

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 695 695 694 694 694 674 680 679 679 650 648 648 627 628 631 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,508

TBINU2 694 694 699 698 698 681 681 681 681 654 647 652 629 626 633 633 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU3 696 694 694 696 695 682 680 681 678 652 650 650 632 630 632 633 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,522

JMAHU1 699 698 697 699 699 676 680 681 680 651 651 652 629 629 631 638 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529

JMAHU2 656 655 655 653 652 652 652 653 651 651 652 652 632 633 633 633 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 15,567

PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 5,376

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 215 198 194 193 183 177 163 163 163 171 176 177 188 192 180 191 176 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,932

KLPPGT14 215 198 194 193 183 177 163 163 163 171 176 177 188 192 180 191 176 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,932

KLPPGT15 215 198 194 193 183 177 162 163 163 171 176 177 188 192 180 191 176 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,931

PGLAGT11 298 266 260 258 239 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 248 255 233 254 230 360 360 360 360 344 355 360 7,388

PGLAGT12 (DF) 298 266 260 258 239 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 248 255 233 254 230 360 360 360 360 344 355 359 7,398

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 189 159 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 131 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,555

PLPSGT12 216 189 159 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 131 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,555

PLPSGT13 216 189 155 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 131 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,553

SKSPBK1 248 224 219 218 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 216 210 215 210 297 315 314 305 283 292 295 6,265

TJGSBK1A 295 260 253 253 231 218 190 190 192 208 216 218 241 248 225 247 219 279 339 351 351 345 351 351 7,164

TJGSBK1B 295 260 253 252 231 218 190 190 192 208 216 218 241 248 225 247 219 279 339 351 351 345 351 351 7,163

TJGSBK2A (DF) 281 247 239 239 217 204 176 176 177 195 202 204 227 235 212 234 205 265 325 347 347 328 338 341 6,860

TJGSBK2B 281 246 239 239 217 204 176 176 177 195 202 204 227 235 211 234 205 265 325 347 347 328 338 341 6,858

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 701 701 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 17,016

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 186 186 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,488

PKLGU2 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 46 61 81 101 121 140 160 180 200 3,844

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 163 149 120 130 134 1,987

MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 2,276

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 163 148 120 130 134 1,866

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 161 148 120 130 134 1,863

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,883

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 1,140

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 1,230

CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 980

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 29 184

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 109

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 65 60 0 0 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,235

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 65 60 60 60 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,295

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 0 0 0 0 67 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,171

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

TMGR 1 84 84 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 67 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,655

TMGR 2 84 84 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,460

TMGR 3 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,386

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 1,538

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 1,463

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 11 13 7 7 29 18 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1184 1546 1686 1772 2002 2183 2345 2426 2417 2470 2413 2374 2431 2242 2432 2252 2021 1013 911 966 986 908 921 961 34,228

TOTAL GEN 11675 11312 11088 10916 10685 10504 10342 10162 10069 10016 9974 10013 10147 10434 10446 10645 11063 12175 13036 13566 13966 14348 14635 14774 308,382

26-Mar-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14706 14563 14417 14657 14898 15121 15121 15150 15152 15108 14803 14189 13641 13305 13259 13958 14215 14216 14130 13934 13638 13577 13233 12964 309,585

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 651

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,275

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,323

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,241

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,508

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,522

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529

JMAHU2 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 15,567

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,376

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,932

KLPPGT14 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,932

KLPPGT15 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,931

PGLAGT11 342 319 298 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 344 336 289 283 345 344 344 346 357 351 345 329 310 7,388

PGLAGT12 (DF) 342 319 297 327 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 344 344 344 344 345 344 344 345 357 351 345 329 310 7,398

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,555

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,555

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,553

SKSPBK1 282 264 248 271 296 309 309 313 315 306 293 284 278 242 236 284 284 283 284 293 289 284 272 258 6,265

TJGSBK1A 343 318 295 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 339 286 279 339 346 346 347 351 351 347 330 308 7,164

TJGSBK1B 343 318 295 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 339 286 279 339 346 345 347 351 351 347 330 308 7,163

TJGSBK2A (DF) 327 304 281 314 342 347 347 347 347 347 340 329 324 271 265 325 330 329 330 339 334 329 316 295 6,860

TJGSBK2B 327 304 281 314 342 347 347 347 347 347 339 329 324 271 265 325 330 329 330 339 334 329 316 294 6,858

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 17,016

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,488

PKLGU2 (mfo) 220 240 260 270 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 3,844

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 137 155 155 162 162 152 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 132 126 120 120 120 1,987

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,276

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 137 154 154 162 162 152 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 132 126 120 0 0 1,866

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 136 153 153 162 162 152 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 132 126 120 0 0 1,863

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,883

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 1,140

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 140 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980

KLPPGT11 27 25 23 26 29 30 30 31 31 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

KLPPGT12 18 17 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,235

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,295

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,171

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,655

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,460

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,386

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 1,538

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,463

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 74 20 20 20 20 95 100 65 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1097 1260 1426 1196 950 997 997 968 966 1010 910 917 1165 1401 1450 1151 909 908 994 910 956 1017 935 1104 34,228

TOTAL GEN 14658 14515 14369 14609 14850 15073 15073 15102 15104 15060 14755 14141 13593 13257 13208 13907 14164 14165 14079 13883 13587 13526 13182 12913 308,382




